



TO: Major Jim Gray  
Council Members

*Robert Stack*

FROM: Robert Stack, Director  
Lexington Enhanced 911

DATE: May 25, 2017

SUBJECT: Amend Resolution No. 274-17, E911 Address Change Correction

---

Request:

This is a request for Council approval to amend Resolution No. 274-17 which changed various property addresses. 2876 Palumbo Drive was changed to 101 Valvoline Way; however, the correct address should have been changed to 100 Valvoline Way.

Why are you requesting?

An earlier Resolution (274-2017) incorrectly requested that 2876 Palumbo Drive be changed to 101 Valvoline Way. The correct address should have been 100 Valvoline Way. I request that the change be effective immediately upon passage of the resolution.

What are the costs in this budget year and future budget years?

N/A

Are the funds budgeted?

N/A

File Number: 0642-17

